

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.23223 OF 2024

Akashdeep Agarwal, Director Proprietor

Ashtvinayak Hospital & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Smt. Tarabai Sampat Waghmare & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13412 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13372 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13371 OF 2024

Mr. Pratap Sampat a/w Ms. Bharti Suvarna i/by Aarti Suvarna for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Ms. Kavita Anchan for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27TH NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellants today seeks time, since it is pointed out that the entire amount as directed by the Commissioner for Employees Compensation & Judge under the Impugned Order has not been deposited till date.

3. At his request, stand over to 4th December 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)