

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.12.02
12:59:44
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 23223 OF 2024.
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13372 OF 2024**

Akashdeep Agarwal, Director Proprietor

Ashtvinayak Hospital And Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Smt. Tarabai Sampat Waghmare And Ors.

...Respondents.

Adv. Pratap Sampat a/w. Adv. Bharti Suvarna and Adv. Aarti Suvarna for the
Appellants.

Adv. Kavita Anchan a/w. Adv. Zubair Zariwala for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 1st DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 22/12/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)